011712019

6:30 PM

c/o Premier Management Co.

P.O. Box 12051
Wilmington NC 28405

0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.
GENERAL LEDGER - BALANCE SHEET
12/31/2018

Page: ﬂ

ASSETS

Cash - Checking
Cash - Reserves

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Due To Reserves

General Reserves

Insurance Reserves

Special Assessment Reserves
Water/Sewer Reserves
Working Capital Reserves

Reserve Cash/Money Mkt. Interest Income

Retained Earnings
Current Earnings/Loss

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

" YEAR-TO-DATE

51,010.48
32,891.35

83,901.83 |

(66,000.00)
6,158.70
44,752.06
14,218.70
(15,517.62)
49,094.50
185.01
164.55
50,845.93 |

83,901.83 |




01/17/2019

0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

Page: 1
6:30 PM GENERAL LEDGER - PROFIT & LOSS
12/31/2018
clo Premier Management Co. |
P.O. Box 12051 |
ok i Wilmington NC 28405
MTD MTD ~ MTD ~YTD YTD YTD ANNUAL
= = 5 ACTUAL BUDGETED  FAV/UNFAV) ACTUAL BUDGETED  FAVAUNFAVY) BUDGET
INCOME
General Assessments 31,624.73 57,400  (25,775.27) 184,791.49 172,200 1259149 220600 |
Late Fee Income 20.00 6] 20.00 60.00 0 60.00 0 |
Interest Income - Operating 3.12 0 3.12 5.32 0 5.32 0
Transfer To/From Reserves 0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 66,000.00 0 !
TOTAL INCOME 31,647.85 57,400  (25,752.15) 250,856.81 172,200 78,656.81 229,600
LESS: PROVISION FOR RESERVES 0.00 (7,102) 7,102.00 0.00 (21,307) 21,307.00 (28,410)
TOTAL OPERATIONS INCOME 31,647.85 50,298 (18,650.15) 250,856.81 150,893 99,963.81 201,190
EXPENSES - BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
Electricity §51.29 550 (1.29) 5,434 .54 3,850 (1,584.54) 6,600 |
Gas Service 130.97 300 169.03 1,810.65 2,100 289.35 3,600 |
Gate/Entry Maintenance 0.00 200 200.00 3,191.45 1,400 (1,791.45) 2,400
Irrigation System 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 750
Landscape Contract 930.79 950 19.21 11,061.69 6,650 (4,411.69) 11,400
Miscellaneous-Maint./Repairs/Supplies 588.81 481 (107.81) 7,072.08 3,367 (3,705.08) 5,770
Septic Maintenance 1,600.00 1,750 150.00 19,979.92 12,250 (7,729.92) 21,000
Payroll Expense 558.96 3,400 2,841.04 15,193.43 23,800 8,606.57 40,800
Pest Control 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 100 100.00 100
Pool Contract 0.00 0 0.00 8,881.47 0 (8,881.47) 0
Pool Supplies/Chemicals 0.00 700 700.00 472236 4,900 177 .64 8,400
Trash Removal .00 2,000 2,000.00 16,593.39 14,000 (2,593.39) 24,000
Water / Sewer 91.31v 1,500 1,408.69 52,653.21 10,500 (42,153.21) 18,000
TOTAL BUILDINGS & GROUNDS EXPENSE 445213 11,831 7,378.87 146,594 .19 82,917 (63,677.19) 142,820 |
|
EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE l
Accounting Expense 0.00 0 0.00 565.90 250 (315.90) 250
Insurance Expense 0.00 10,750 10,750.00 41,464.40 32,250 (9,214.40) 43,000
Late Fees to Mgt. Co. 10.00 0 (10.00) 30.00 0 (30.00) 0
Legal Expense 0.00 0 0.00 838.75 0 (838.75) 0
Management Fees 600.00 600 0.00 4,200.00 4,200 0.00 7,200
Meetings Expense 0.00 0 0.00 592.95 0 (592.95) 0
Misc. Administrative Expense 105.00 45 (60.00) 1,3562.50 315 (1,037.50) 540
Office Supplies Expense 45.81 45 (0.81) 201.28 315 113.72 540 |
Postage 47.42 45 (2.42) 292.51 315 2249 540
Telephone 395.93 150 (245.93) 2,125.26 1,050 (1,075.26) 1,800
Internet Expense 0.00 25 25.00 66.00 175 109.00 300
Payroll Tax Expense 0.00 350 350.00 1,687.14 2,450 762.86 4,200 |
|
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,204.16 12,010 10,805.84 53,416.69 41,320 (12,096.69) 58,370 |
TOTAL EXPENSES 5,656.29 23,841 18,184.71 200,010.88 124,237 (75,773.88) 201,190
NET INCOME/LOSS) 25,991.56 26,457 (465.44) 50,845.93 26,656 24,189.93 0 |




| 01/17/2019
| 6:30 PM

0927 Queens Grant Recreation Assn., Inc.

S|

P.O. Box 12051

EXPENSES:

Page: 1 |

GENERAL LEDGER - RESERVES STATEMENT
12/31/2018
c/o Premier Management Co.
Wilmington NC 28405
Rt T MTD MTD MTD YTD ST YTD  ANNUAL
S ACTUAL BUDGETED  FAV/(UNFAV) _ACTUAL BUDGETED  FAV/(UNFAV)  BUDGET
RESERVES FUNDING
CAPITAL RESERVES FUNDED: ‘
Working Capital Reserve-Funded 0.00 0 0.00 840.00 0 840.00 0
Liftstation Reserve-Funded 0.00 4,500  (4,500.00) 0.00 13,500 (13,500.00) 18,000
General Reserve-Funded 0.00 2,602 (2,602.00) 0.00 7,807 (7,807.00) 10,410
Water/Sewer System Reserve-Funded 0.00 0 0.00 8,000.00 0 8,000.00 0
Reserve (Cash/Money Mkt.) Interest Inc. 38.44 0 38.44 185.01 0 185.01 0
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDING 38.44 7,102 (7,063.56) 9,025.01 21,307 (12,281.99) 28,410
Due To Reserves 0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 (66,000.00) 0
TOTAL RESERVE EXPENSES 0.00 0 0.00 66,000.00 0 (66,000.00) 0 |
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) CARRIED FWD 38.44 7,102  (7,063.56) (66,974.99) 21,307 (78,281.99) 28410




G1/17/2019 6:30 PM

For GL Dates 12/01/18 to 12/31/18
For Entities 0927 to 0927

For All Accounts

7 Entity: 0927 QueensGrantRecreation927

|

Veh # Vendor
Account: 4018
01078514 ZP0100
01078515 ZP0100
01078516 ZP0100
01078517 ZP0100

Account; 4023
01076729 ZP1388

Account; 4039
01080411 ZP0921

Account: 4052
01076727 ZP1943

Account: 4052-SEPTIC Septic Maintenance

01077114 ZP1418

Account: 4058
01078979 ZP1403

Account: 4090
01074535 ZP1387

Account: 4107
01080242 zp0001

Account: 4112
11074131 ZP0001

Account: 4114
01080241 zp0001

Account: 4115
01080241 zp00O1

Account: 4116
01080241 zp0001

Account: 4120

01076805 ZP0251
01076806 ZP0251
01078559 ZP1399

Name GL Date

Electricity

Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2018

Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2018

Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2018

Jones-Onslow Electric 12/28/2018

Gas Service

Diversified Energy-* 12/18/2018

Landscape Contract

Sanderson Lawn Mgmt 12/31/2018

Misc.-Maint/Rpr/Sply

KMQ, Inc. 12/18/2018

Allen W. Rhue 12/19/2018

Payroll Expense

Kenneth M. Darr 12/31/2018

Water / Sewer

Town of Topsail Beach *  12/05/2018

Late Fees to Mgt.Co.

Premier Management Co. 12/31/2018

Management Fees

Premier Management Co. 12/04/2018

Misc. Admin. Exp.

Premier Management Co. 12/31/2018

Office Supplies Exp.

Premier Management Co. 12/31/2018

Postage

Premier Management Co. 12/31/2018

Telephone

Century Link 12/18/2018

Century Link 12/18/2018

Verizon Wireless 1212812018
Totals:

AP Voucher Detail Page: 1
QueensGrantRecreation927
Entity: 0927 QueensGrantRecreation927
Amount  Voucher Description _ Bank  Chk#CheckDate  Amount
146.28 N ANDERSN BLV 927 270301 12/28/2018 146.28
46.27 N ANDERSN BLVD 927 270301 12/28/2018 46.27
341.06 N ANDERSN BLVD 927 270301 12/28/2018 341.06
17.68 N ANDERSN BLVD 927 270301 12/28/2018 17.68
130.97 80816 927 270298 12/18/2018 130.97
930.7¢ DEC 927 270305 12/31/2018 930.79
588.81 COMPUTER 927 270299 12/18/2018 588.81
1,600.00 ORC SVCS 927 270300 12/19/2018 1,600.00
558.96 12/17-12/30 927 270303 12/31/2018 558.96
91.31 N ANDERSON BLV 927 270294 12/06/2018 91.31
10.00 L10.00 927 270304 12/31/2018 10.00
600.00 DEC MGMT FEES 927
270296 12/06/2018 600.00
105.00 ADMIN 927 270304 12/31/2018 105.00
45.81 SUPPLIES 927 270304 12/31/2018 45,81
AT7.42 POSTAGE 927 270304 12/31/2018 47.42
164.63  910-328-511 927 270297 12/18/2018 164.63
136.46 307675095 927 270297 12/18/2018 136.46
94 .84 942164302-00001 927 270302 12/28/2018 94.84
5,656.29 5,656.29
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Delinguent & Prepaid Resident Report
0927 QueensGrantRecreation927

Unit R Sts Resident
Lot# Type Co-Resident

ZQ-27BB - QUEENS GRANT REC

0906 02 C Carolina Sun Investments, LLC

0916 02 C Michael Bonello

ZQ-27NA - QUEENS GRANT REC

103A 01 C David Powell

110C 01 C Ray McDonald

' 111C 01 C  Scott Catapano

| 115E Brad Hoyle

|
| 117E 01 C Lisa Ruskie

215E 01 C Ron Brown

~— ZQ-270L - QUEENS GRANT REC

10926 01 C Matthew Brown
0930 02 C Strategic Developmen
Advisors,
LLC
1 0946 01 C Austin Harris

ZQ-27TC - QUEENS GRANT REC

953F 02 C Susan Hoggard
965B 01 C  Circle Q Equity Inc
| 957B 01 C Townsend Quinn
961B 01 C Eugene Ball
| 962A 01 C  Jody Anglin
962B 01 C  William Wolfe

~—1 965B 01 C Stephen Payne

Page: 1

Current

12/31/2018

Unit Address Deposit
CC Description Date _ Amount
906 Bumble Bee Ln 699.51
916 Bumble Bee Ln 699.51
927-103 N Anderson Blvd 699.51
923-110 N Anderson Blvd 241.84
923-111 N Anderson Blvd 489.02
919-115 N Anderson Blvd 181.34
919-117 N Anderson Blvd 699.51
919-215 N Anderson Blvd 699.51
926 Observation Ln 699.51
930 Observation Ln 1,168.08
946 Observation Ln 699.51
953 Tower Ct, Unit 1F 376.49
955B Tower Ct, Unit 2B 699.51
957B Tower Ct, Unit 2D 699.51
961B Tower Ct, Unit 3D 699.51
962A Tower Ct, Unit 7A 1,538.04
962B Tower Ct, Unit 7B 1,399.02
965B Tower Ct, Unit 4D 699.02
Project Totals Delinguent 13,097.95
Prepaids 0.00
Net 13,097.95

699.51

699.51

699.51

241.84

489.02

181.34

699.51

699.51

699.51

10.00 699.51

699.51

376.49

699.51

699.51

699.51

10.00 709.51
699.51

699.02

20.00
0.00
20.00

11,101.34
0.00
11,101.34

30 Days

_ 60Days  90Days
458.57
10.00 808.53
699.51
468.57 1,508.04 |
0.00 0.00
468.57 1,508.04
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Delinquent & Prepaid Resident Report
0927 QueensGrantRecreation927

Page: 2

Unit
Lot #

R Sts Resident
Type Co-Resident

12/31/2018
Unit Address T Deposit
CC Description Date __Amount Current 30 Days 60 Days
Net Distribution
LC Late Charge 40.00 20.00 10.00 10.00
Q3 QtrlyMarJuneSeptDec 13,057.95 0.00 11,091.34 458.57

90 Days

0.00 |
1,508.04 |




